

Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives to the United Nations Office at Geneva

## Note No. 185/01/CEDAW/2015

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the United Nations Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination Against Women (CEDAW) and has the honour to inform that the following delegation will be representing the Maldives during its review at the 60<sup>th</sup> session of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination Against Women.

- 1. His Excellency Mr. Mohamed Anil, Attorney General
- 2. Her Excellecy Dr. Hala Hameed, Minister of State for Law and Gender
- 3. Ms. Geela Ali, Minister/ Charge' d' Affaires, Permanent Mission
- 4. Ms. Fathimath Azza, Director General, Ministry of Education
- 5. Ms. Aminath Shirani Naeem, Director, Ministry of Law and Gender
- 6. Ms. Mariyam Jennifar, Senior Medical Officer, Ministry of Health
- 7. Ms. Rishfa Rasheed, Counsellor, Permanent Mission
- 8. Ms. Shiuneen Rasheed, First Secretary, Permanent Mission

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the United Nations Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination Tragginst Women (CEDAW) assurances of its highest consideration.

Genev

United Nations Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) GENEVA